

January 31, 1997

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1160

Page 2, line 30, remove the overstrike over "~~Set and collect a fee, not to exceed one hundred~~" and insert immediately thereafter "fifty" and remove the overstrike over "~~dollars, for the filing of each~~"

Page 2, remove the overstrike over line 31

Page 3, line 1, after "~~twenty~~" insert "one hundred", remove the overstrike over "~~dollars, for the renewal of a license under this chapter~~", and remove "Prescribe through"

Page 3, remove line 2

Page 3, line 3, remove "assessed and collected by the board under this chapter"

Page 6, line 21, after "All" insert "portions of"

Page 6, replace lines 27 through 31 with:

**"Costs of prosecution - Disciplinary proceedings.** The board may impose a fee against any person subject to regulation under this chapter to reimburse the board for all or part of the costs of administrative actions resulting in disciplinary action, including the amount paid by the board for services from the office of administrative hearings, attorney's fees, court costs, witness fees, staff time, and other expenses."

Page 7, remove lines 1 through 3

Renumber accordingly